of the said day, all the right, title and interest of the Defendant(s) in and to:

All that certain piece, parcel or tract of land situate in the City of Hazleton, County of Luzerne and Commonwealth of 

Pennsylvania, being portions of Lots Nos. Sixteen (16), Seventeen (17) and Eighteen (18), in Square No. Two 

Hundred Nine (209), on the plot or plan of the Diamond Addition to said City, bounded and described as follows, to 

wit:

Beginning at a point in the Westerly line of Seybert Street, said point being a distance of one hundred forty and 

eight-tenths feet (140.8') Southwardly from the Southwesterly corner of the intersection of Seybert and Twenty -first